



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2528/2026, CM APPL. 12259/2026 & CM APPL. 12260/2026

MANOJ KUMAR PROP M K STEEL TRADERSPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Babbar, Mr. B.K. Tripathi
and Mr. Atul Babbar, Advs.

versus

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GOODS AND
SERVICES TAX & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Akash Verma, SSC CBIC with
Mrs. Aanchal Uppal and Mr. Teevra
Mishra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

16.03.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that an identical matter is listed on 21st April, 2026 and prays that the present matter be listed on the same day.
2. In view of the above, list on 21st April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MARCH 16, 2026/AS/yr