



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 50/2026 & CM APPL. 128/2026 & CM APPL. 129/2026
MANOJ KUMAR PROP M K STEEL TRADERSPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GOODS AND
SERVICES TAX & ANR.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

5

+ W.P.(C) 2528/2026 & CM APPL. 12259/2026 & CM APPL.
12260/2026

MANOJ KUMAR PROP M K STEEL TRADERSPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL GOODS AND
SERVICES TAX & ANR.Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

21.04.2026

In view of adjournment slip moved on behalf of the petitioner, list on
13th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 21, 2026

gs